104000073521

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| • |
| (Document Number) |
| (Document Namber) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 101.11 |
| · //\\X\ |
| Office Use Only |



100041358681

10/08/04--01026--023 **125.00

04 OCT -8 AM II: 14
TÄLLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

SANDLER, TRAVIS & ROSENBERG, P.A.

DONNA'L BADE* P. TRISTAN BOURGOÏGNIE PEGGY LOUIS CHAPLIN' DAVID E COHEN* LENNY FELDMAN RONALD W. GERDES* JOELLE HERVIC GERALD B. HORN* EDWARD M. JOFFE ♥ THOMAS E JOHNSON* MELISSA ANN MILLER LARRY T. ORDET JEREMY ROSS PAGE▼ MELISSA MANDELL PAUL ARTHUR K. PURCELL* BETH C RING* LEONARD L ROSENBERG ANDREW J. SAMET GILBERT LEE SANDLER CINDY R. TABER* THOMAS G. TRAVIS KENNETH WOLF* NANCY J. WOLLIN

*NOT ADMITTED IN FL. *BOARD CERTIFIED INTERNATIONAL LAW H RESIDENT IN ARGENTINA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW THE WATERFORD 5200 BLUE LAGOON DRIVE MIAMI, FL 33126-2022

(305) 257-9200 FAX (305) 267-5155 E-MAIL ADDRESS: info@strtrade.com WEBSITE: www.strtrade.com

October 7, 2004

VIA OVERNIGHT COURIER

Division of Corporations Registration Section 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32314

HARALD BREITENSTEIN CLAUDIA BRIDGEFORD NICOLE BIVENS COLLINSON ALVARO FERRERIA SHANNON E FURA MARK HANEY JO BRONSON HARRIS STEPHEN HOFMANN WILLIAM H. HOUSTON SHAWN McCAUSLAND VIRGILIO A. MOTA W. CHAD NESBIT CATHERINE NG MARIANA PACHECO LAUREN V. PEREZ DZUNG PHAM RHODA A SALUS RONALD J. SCRINI DENNIS J. WAKEMAN ADRIAN A. WILLIAMS TRADE ADVISORS

RAUL A CASAL*†† T. RANDOLPH FERGUSON* C. MICHAEL HATHAWAY LEON 1 JACOBSON DEANE ANNE JOHNSON* JOHN C. KINGERY TODD G. KOCOUREK* JOSHUA LEVY CHRISTOPHER C. MCNATT, JR.* LEE MERMELSTEIN* JANÁ SIGARS ADONICA-JO R. WADA* SONIA WILCZEWSKI OF COUNSEL

SANDLER & TRAVIS TRADE ADVISORY SERVICES DETROIT · PORTLAND · OTTAWA PHOENIX CONSULTING SERVICES

LOUIS LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OUR REFERENCE NUMBER: 018095.10006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the original Articles of Organization and Designation Registered Agent for Louis Limited Liability Company. Also enclosed you will find our check in the amount of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars (\$125.00), your filing fee for this filing. Please confirm receipt of this document at your earliest convenience.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Sincerely, Sandler, Travis & Rosenberg, P.A. By:

Enclosures

s:/ipradmin/louisllc/100704

BUENOS AIRES *LOS ANGELES

MIAMI NEW YORK BALTIMORE

*SAN FRANCISCO

CHICAGO

Lauren V. Perez

*OFFICE KNOWN AS SANDLER, TRAVIS & ROSENBERG AND GLAD & FERGUSON, P.C.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations | |
|---|---------------------|
| SUBJECT: Louis LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) | |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: | |
| Lauren V. Perez | |
| (Name of Person) | • |
| Sandler, Travis & Rosenberg, P.A. | |
| (Firm/Company) | |
| 5200 Blue Lágoon Drive, Suite 600 | |
| (Address) | |
| MIami, Florida 33126 | |
| (City/State and Zip Code) | |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: | |
| Lauren V. Perez at (305) 267-9200 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) | 웃 |
| (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) | 04 OCT -8 AM II: 14 |
| ASSEE, FL | င္မ |
| me. Mer | 7 |
| | = |
| | <u>-</u> |

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| Louis LLC ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal Principal Office Address: 8301 N.W. 66th Street Miami, Florida 33166 | Mailing Address: 8301 N.W. 66th Street |
|--|---|
| The mailing address and street address of the principal Principal Office Address: 8301 N.W. 66th Street | Mailing Address: 8301 N.W. 66th Street |
| Principal Office Address: 8301 N.W. 66th Street | Mailing Address: 8301 N.W. 66th Street |
| 8301 N.W. 66th Street | 8301 N.W. 66th Street |
| | |
| Miami, Florida 33166 | |
| | Miami, Florida 33166 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office | |
| he name and the Florida street address of the register | ed agent are: |
| | U |
| | |
| T 77 73 | Ā Ç |
| Lauren V. Perez Name | |
| Name | . Ar S |
| 5200 Rlug Incom Driv | 王 二 |
| 5200 Blue Lagoon Driv | |
| Florida street address (P.O. Box N | IOT acceptable) |
| Micros | LORIDA 33126 |
| <u>Miami</u> FI | O= '` |
| City, State, and Zip | |
| City, State, and Zip | 57 - |
| | 57 - |
| een named as registered agent and to accept service of | ্রান্ত process for the above stated limited liabili |
| een named as registered agent and to accept service of a at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby acce | ि । process for the above stated limited liabili ept the appointment as registered agent an |
| een named as registered agent and to accept service of at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the pr | process for the above stated limited liabili ept the appointment as registered agent an rovisions of all statutes relating to the prop |
| een named as registered agent and to accept service of at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the problete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with a | process for the above stated limited liabili ept the appointment as registered agent an rovisions of all statutes relating to the propand accept the obligations of my position a |
| een named as registered agent and to accept service of at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the pr | process for the above stated limited liabili ept the appointment as registered agent an rovisions of all statutes relating to the propand accept the obligations of my position a |
| een named as registered agent and to accept service of at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the problete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with a | process for the above stated limited liability process for the above stated limited liability pept the appointment as registered agent an evisions of all statutes relating to the proper and accept the obligations of my position a |
| een named as registered agent and to accept service of at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the problete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with a | process for the above stated limited liability process for the above stated limited liability pept the appointment as registered agent an evisions of all statutes relating to the proper and accept the obligations of my position a |

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| Title: "MGR" = Manager | Name and Address: | | |
|---|---|------------------------|--------------------------|
| "MGRM" = Managing Member | | | |
| MGRM | Louis Garcia | | |
| | 8301 N.W. 66th Street | <u>.</u> | - |
| | Miami, Florida 33166 | <u> </u> | |
| | | | |
| | | - | |
| | | - | • |
| | | - – | - |
| | | | |
| | | , _ | |
| | | - - | |
| | | | |
| | | - | |
| | | - | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | <u> </u> | - 9 | |
| (Ost anathment if notestally) | ≥ E | 9 | |
| | 5, |)CT -8 | الارادادية الارادادية |
| | SSE | Ç. | , |
| NOTE: An additional article must be | added if an effective date is requested. 🛱 🛎 | 宝 | , § 1 |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | . O | <u>ســـ</u> ســـ ان | C |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | 1/ | | |
| Xa | - V/ | [" | |
| Signature of a member or an a | uthorized representative of a member. | | |
| (In accordance with section 608 of this document constitutes an a that the facts stated herein are to | .408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution affirmation under the penalties of perjury | | |
| Lauren V | 100 - | | |
| | inted name of signee | | |

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)